GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1987
(To be answered on the 5t May 2016)

FAULTY SIMULATOR USED BY AIR INDIA TO TRAIN PILOTS

1987. © SHRI KIRTI VARDHAN SINGH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oI feraoror 3t - be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Air India has been using faulty simulator to train Boeing 787
(Dreamliner) pilots, in the recent past at Mumbai;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(¢) whether Air India Executive Director (training) allegedly warned its
- engineer and instructed against reporting the flow in the defect log book; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action initiated against the officials concerned? -

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
OIPR faAmolor IeRT A I I .. (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.
(¢): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.

*kkkk

